REGULAR MEETING #9 - 2021 FAIRFIELD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE MARCH 02, 2021

AGENDA FOR TUESDAY, MARCH 02, 2021

9:00 AM	Review
9:30 AM	Executive Session - the Employment and Compensation of Public Officials
	Regular Meeting
	Pledge of Allegiance
	Announcements & Public Comments
	Approval of Minutes for Tuesday, February 23, 2021
	Commissioners
2021-03.02.a	A resolution to approve a memo expense for interest allocation reimbursements for Fairfield Department of Health, Fairfield County Parks, & Fairfield County Port Authority – Fund #7012, #7321, #7308, & #7865, – Fairfield County Commissioners [Commissioners]
2021-03.02.b	A resolution approving an account to account transfer in major object expense category, General Fund# 1001 – Fairfield County Commissioners [Commissioners]
	Emergency Management Agency
2021-03.02.c	A resolution authorizing the approval of an advance from the general fund to EMA – Fund EMA 2649 (subfund 8262) Fairfield County Public Assistance Stafford Grant for response to COVID-19, increase receipts, and appropriate from unappropriated funds [EMA]
2021-03.02.d	A resolution authorizing an account to account transfer for EMA Fund 2707 (Subfund 8183) Emergency Management Performance Grant [EMA]
	Engineer
2021-03.02.e	A Resolution to Approve Advertising for the 2021 Crack Seal Project [Engineer]

2021-03.02.f	A Resolution to Approve the Construction Drawings for the FAI-CR7-3.409 Refugee Road at Springcreek Drive Intersection Improvement Project. [Engineer]
2021-03.02.g	A resolution to request for appropriations for additional unanticipated receipts of memo receipts and memo expenses for fund 3445 33A/Election House [Engineer]
2021-03.02.h	A resolution to appropriate from unappropriated in a major expenditure object category County Engineer 2024-Motor Vehicle for equipment repairs and maintenance. [Engineer]
2021-03.02.i	A resolution of increase appropriations, appropriate from unappropriate, account to account and fund to fund transfer for GRE-03 bridge replacement project [Engineer]
2021-03.02.j	A resolution of increase appropriations, appropriate from unappropriate, account to account and fund to fund transfer for VIO-46 bridge replacement project [Engineer]
2021-03.02.k	A resolution to request for appropriations for additional unanticipated receipts of memo receipts and memo expenses for fund 3445 BER-34 Guardrail Improvements [Engineer]
2021-03.02.1	A Resolution to Approve the Contract Bid Award for the VIO-46 FAI-TR1438-0.376 Village Way over Sycamore Creek Bridge Replacement Project. [Engineer]
2021-03.02.m	A resolution to request for appropriations for additional unanticipated receipts of memo receipts and memo expenses for fund 3434 BLO-35 Bridge Replacement Project [Engineer]
2021-03.02.n	A Resolution to Approve the Contract Bid Award for the GRE-03 FAI-T114-0.610 Carroll Eastern Road NW Bridge Replacement Project. [Engineer]
2021-03.02.0	A Resolution to Approve Advertising for the 2021 Pavement Markings Project. [Engineer]
	Family, Adult, and Children First Council
2021-03.02.p	A resolution approving an account to account transfer in a major object expense category for the Fund# 7521, subfund# 8232 Ohio Department of Medicaid/Multi System Youth – Family Adult Children First [Family, Adult and Children First Council]
	JFS
2021-03.02.q	A resolution to approve a memo receipt and expenditure for Fairfield County Job & Family Services [JFS]

2021-03.02.r	A resolution to approve a memo receipt and expenditure for Fairfield County Job & Family Services [JFS]
2021-03.02.s	A resolution to approve a memo receipt and expenditure for Fairfield County Job & Family Services [JFS]
2021-03.02.t	A resolution to approve a memo receipt and expenditure for Fairfield County Job & Family Services [JFS]
2021-03.02.u	A resolution regarding Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between Fox Run Hospital, Child Protective Services Department [JFS]
	Juvenile/Probate Court
2021-03.02.v	A resolution authorizing the approval of repayment of an advance to the General Fund from Fund #2856 Child Abuse & Neglect Discretionary Fund (QIC) [JUVENILE COURT] [Juvenile/Probate Court]
	Regional Planning Commission
2021-03.02.w	A resolution to approve the Violet Meadows Section 5 Phase 2 Final Plat [Regional Planning Commission]
	The next Regular Meeting is scheduled for Tuesday, March 9, 2021 at 9:00 a.m.
	Adjourn
11:00 AM	Land Bank
5:30 PM	Regional Planning Commission